TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM687228 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Type Network LLC		05/24/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Type Founders LLC
Street Address:	231 Hopewell Amwell Road
City:	Hopewell
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08525
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90058755	TYPE INC.	
Serial Number:	90369729	TYPE CLOUD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128821320

Email: trademark@kgfirm.com Correspondent Name: Kushnirsky Gerber PLLC Address Line 1: 27 Union Square West

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ilya Kushnirsky
SIGNATURE:	/llya Kushnirsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=[TN] Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0297

900655554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made and entered into as of May 24, 2021, by and between Type Network LLC, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Massachusetts limited liability company, and The Type Founders LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks TYPE INC. and TYPE CLOUD and the respective trademark applications bearing the United States Patent and Trademark Serial Nos. 90058755 and 90369729 (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including any and all common law rights appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns, transfers, sells, releases, sets over and confirms to Assignee, in perpetuity, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademarks, (ii) any and all intellectual property and other proprietary rights in and to such Trademarks, including all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity, including the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies for past infringement, misappropriations, other violations of the Trademarks, and (iv) any and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Each party hereto will, at the Assignee's expense, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect the above assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

TYPE NETWORK LLC (Assignor)		THE TYPE FOUNDERS LLC (Assignee)	
Ву:	hym	Ву:	/hym
Name:	Paley Dreier	Name:	Paley Dreier
Title:	President	Title:	Co-CEO and President

RECORDED: 11/10/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0298